

Emergency Preparedness Division OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Rutledge Building 1429 Senate Street Columbia, South Carolina 29201

December 1, 1980

XXXX GEORGE R. WISE Director

MG T. ESTON MARCHANT The Adjutant General

Mr. Frank Newton, Direct FEMA, Region IV 1375 Peachtree Street, NE

Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Dear Mr. Newton:

The State of South Carolina herewith submits the following Radiological Emergency Response Plans for review:

- The South Carolina Comprehensive Disaster Preparedness Plan, 1977, with changes.
- The South Carolina Operational Radiological Emergency Response Plan (SCOREP), 1980.
- The South Carolina Technical Radiological Emergency С. Response Plan, 1980.
- The PART 2, H. B. Robinson FNF Site Specific Radiological Emergency Response Plan, 1980.
- The Darlington County Basic Emergency Operations Plan with Annexes to include Annex Q, FNF Radiological Emergency Response, 1980.
- The Lee County Basic Emergency Operations Plan with Annexes to include Annex Q, FNF Radiological Emergency Response.
- The Chesterfield County Basic Emergency Response Plan with Annexes to include the Annex Q, FNF Radiological Emergency Response.

The intent for this submission is to seek review and approval of the South Carolina Spectrum of Radiological Emergency Response Plans in accordance with paragraph 350.7 of the Federal Register, Vol. 45, No. 123, June 24, 1980, Proposed Rules.

> PERSONAL PRIVACY INFORMATION DELETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

Mr. Frank Newton Page 2 December 1, 1980

A full-scale exercise will be conducted on 13-14 January 1981, which will test and exercise all of the above referenced plans.

A public meeting will be conducted shortly prior to the exercise to make the contents of the plans available to specifically the public residing within the Ten-Mile Emergency Planning Zone (Plume Pathway) of the H. B. Robinson Fixed Nuclear Facility.

It is considered that the referenced plans, in the opinion of this state, are adequate to protect the public health of the citizens of the State (and transients) living within the Emergency Planning Zones of the H. B. Robinson Nuclear Power facility.

Sincerely,

GEORGE R. WISE

Director

GRW: PBMcL:BJB

Enclosures: a/s



Emergency Preparedness Division Office of the adjutant general of south carolina

Rutledge Building 1429 Senate Street Columbia, South Carolina 29201

BG

MG T. ESTON MARCHANT The Adjutant General

December 1, 1980

XXXX GEORGE R. WISE Director

Mr. Frank Newton, Director FEMA, Region IV 1375 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Dear Mr. Newton:

The State of South Carolina herewith submits the following Radiological Emergency Response Plans for review:

- A. The South Carolina Comprehensive Disaster Preparedness Plan, 1977, with changes.
- B. The South Carolina Operational Radiological Emergency Response Plan (SCOREP), 1980.
- C. The South Carolina Technical Radiological Emergency Response Plan, 1980.
- D. The PART 2, H. B. Robinson FNF Site Specific Radiological Emergency Response Plan, 1980.
- E. The Darlington County Basic Emergency Operations Plan with Annexes to include Annex Q, FNF Radiological Emergency Response, 1980.
- F. The Lee County Basic Emergency Operations Plan with Annexes to include Annex Q, FNF Radiological Emergency Response.
- G. The Chesterfield County Basic Emergency Response Plan with Annexes to include the Annex Q, FNF Radiological Emergency Response.

The intent for this submission is to seek review and approval of the South Carolina Spectrum of Radiological Emergency Response Plans in accordance with paragraph 350.7 of the Federal Register, Vol. 45, No. 123, June 24, 1980, Proposed Rules.

Mr. Frank Newton Page 2 December 1, 1980

A full-scale exercise will be conducted on 13-14 January 1981, which will test and exercise all of the above referenced plans.

A public meeting will be conducted shortly prior to the exercise to make the contents of the plans available to specifically the public residing within the Ten-Mile Emergency Planning Zone (Plume Pathway) of the H. B. Robinson Fixed Nuclear Facility.

It is considered that the referenced plans, in the opinion of this state, are adequate to protect the public health of the citizens of the State (and transients) living within the Emergency Planning Zones of the H. B. Robinson Nuclear Power facility.

Sincerely,

GEORGE R. WISE

Director

GRW: PBMcL:BJB

Enclosures: a/s